FREIGHT CARS
tr BNE
ARE
gnoLn
Liga
DECEMBER 1984
ISSN 0742-9355
183000

were rebuilt sometime in the mid-Seventies into
And talk about
unusual numbering systems...the first and third
while the
fourth digits were always even! So, it took nearly
700 spaces to accomodate 100 cars. (C. Shaver)
their present XM boxcar form.
digits were always odd, second and
0149. PBNE, Philadelphia, Bethlehem & New England
Freight Car Roster.
Numbers Quan. Type CuFt Builder Date N.
200-219 20 140GB 1779 BSC 1-55
220-249 30 140GB 1779 BSC 11-57
300-318 19 154GB 1779 C&I CR 11=12-80 1
319-348 30 154GB 1779 C&I CR 4=7-81 2
400-402 3 110FM  .... ? 2 3
500 1 135FMS .,... BSC 5-67
501-525 25 130FMS .... BSC JIN 4-74
600-699 100 200FMS .... BSC JIN 7=9-75
800 1 146GB 2920 BSC SPSY 10-79 4
801-969 169 146GB 2920 BSC SPSY see note 5
1980 1 GB 2244 BFF BWK 9-79 ©
4000-4099 100 185GBS 2244 BFF BWK 6=7-80 7
NOTES:
5. Same as SH 100-129
6. Prototype car re-
l. Rebuilt from 200-219
2. Rebuilt from 220-249
3.Acquired 1974/75
4. Prototype for SH 100-129
and PBNE 801-969
tained at Berwick-—-
not in revenue
service
Same as PBR
5000-5099 and
SB 6000-6199
PAINT SCHEMES:
200-249 tuscan with yellow lettering
500-525 tuscan with white lettering
400-402 unknown (cars no loner in service)
1980 white with black lettering and ends.
4000-4099 black with yellow lettering (these cars
owned by Emmons)
All other cars orange with black lettering.
INTERIOR CAR LENGTH
All gondolas 65'-6" except 4000-4099 which are
52'-6". Flats: 400-402, 52'6"; 500, 88'-10";
501-525,89'-4" and 600-699, 68'-0"
(Eric A. Neubauer)
NEWS & NOTES
PRIVATE OWNERS AND LESSEES
0150. GATX, NEW TANK TRAIN SERIES TANK CARS
I spotted a new series of TankTrain cars in
Longview,TX, 29 Oct.84. The cars were numbered
17701-17712 and were built by Trinty Industries,
Longview in September and October 1984. All were
185 T with a light weight of 77,500 lbs.
(William B. Kelly)
0151. SEALAND, STRETCHING 35' CONTAINERS TO 40'
Sea-Land Service has begun a program to stretch
their 35' dry vans and open tops to 40'. The